Wrose Brow Street O, Wed 30 Nov 2016

Thanks to everyone who came, hope you enjoyed it despite the bitter temperatures.

Name
Amicia Lee

Dave Murgatroyd

lan Griffiths

Bradley Dickerson

Richard Foster
Susan Partridge

Robert Bumstead

Derek Lee
Graham Driver
Lucy Taylor
Chris Burden
Katie Wright
Howard Sawyer
Dave Nicholson
Robert Gatenby
Tom Edwards
Carol White
Anna Chavez
Ben Crowther
Charlotte Willis
Peter Williams

Club
Leeds City
AIRE
AIRE
AIRE
AIRE
IND
AIRE
AIRE
AIRE
LuuocC
AIRE
LuuocC
AIRE
LUUOoC
AIRE
SPOOK
AIRE
AIRE
PFO
AIRE
LuuocC

Cat

w21
M21
M40
M21
M21
W35
M45
M21
M21
W21
M60
W20
M60
M21
M35
M21
w21
W45
M40
w21
M20

Duration Score

60
60
60
60
45
60
60
60
60
45
60
45
60
45
45
60
45
45
60
45
45

180
190
160
160
120
140
160
140
140
100
120
100
160

90
130
150

80

50
150

60

10

Time
60:40
61:50
55:55
56:55
44:40
57:38
61:58
60:17
60:17
44:20
59:57
45:52
63:30
48:57
51:45
67:00
47:27
43:50
68:45
52:39
52:00

Pens

10
20

20

10
75
30
70
70
25

90
80
70

Total
170
170
160
160
120
140
140
135
135
100
120

90
85
60
60
80
55
50
60
-20
-60

Pts per
hour

A promising start to the 60 minute format on a map that is well suited for it (or more!), a lot of people late

on both deadlines! Very easy to plan using open orienteering map so hopefully more people can give it a go,

maybe in some different areas?

Apologies to those who didn’t find #26, | had placed the circle in the wrong place, it should have been 3 road

junctions further south, a few people struggled with #15, but a couple claimed to have found it. According to

street view of July 2015 it is in the wall outside Windhill Conservative club, just down from the bus stop.

Any errors or queries with the results, let me know.

Leon

170
170
160
160
160
140
140
135
135
133
120
120



