## Wrose Brow Street O, Wed 30 Nov 2016

									Pts per
Rank	Name	Club	Cat	Duration	Score	Time	Pens	Total	hour
1	Amicia Lee	Leeds City	W21	60	180	60:40	10	170	170
2	Dave Murgatroyd	AIRE	M21	60	190	61:50	20	170	170
3=	lan Griffiths	AIRE	M40	60	160	55:55		160	160
3=	<b>Bradley Dickerson</b>	AIRE	M21	60	160	56:55		160	160
3=	Richard Foster	AIRE	M21	45	120	44:40		120	160
6	Susan Partridge	IND	W35	60	140	57:38		140	140
7	Robert Bumstead	AIRE	M45	60	160	61:58	20	140	140
8=	Derek Lee	AIRE	M21	60	140	60:17	5	135	135
8=	Graham Driver	AIRE	M21	60	140	60:17	5	135	135
10	Lucy Taylor	LUUOC	W21	45	100	44:20		100	133
11	Chris Burden	AIRE	M60	60	120	59:57		120	120
12	Katie Wright	LUUOC	W20	45	100	45:52	10	90	120
13	Howard Sawyer	AIRE	M60	60	160	63:30	75	85	85
14	Dave Nicholson	LUUOC	M21	45	90	48:57	30	60	80
15	Robert Gatenby	AIRE	M35	45	130	51:45	70	60	80
16	Tom Edwards	SPOOK	M21	60	150	67:00	70	80	80
17	Carol White	AIRE	W21	45	80	47:27	25	55	73
18	Anna Chavez	AIRE	W45	45	50	43:50		50	67
19	Ben Crowther	PFO	M40	60	150	68:45	90	60	60
20	Charlotte Willis	AIRE	W21	45	60	52:39	80	-20	-27
21	Peter Williams	LUUOC	M20	45	10	52:00	70	-60	-80

Thanks to everyone who came, hope you enjoyed it despite the bitter temperatures.

A promising start to the 60 minute format on a map that is well suited for it (or more!), a lot of people late on both deadlines! Very easy to plan using open orienteering map so hopefully more people can give it a go, maybe in some different areas?

Apologies to those who didn't find #26, I had placed the circle in the wrong place, it should have been 3 road junctions further south, a few people struggled with #15, but a couple claimed to have found it. According to street view of July 2015 it is in the wall outside Windhill Conservative club, just down from the bus stop.

Any errors or queries with the results, let me know.

Leon